505391621 03/25/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5438414

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HARRY NORMAN	03/18/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OLYMPUS AUTOMATION LIMITED	
Street Address:	UNIT 4, A1 PARKWAY	
Internal Address:	ORTON SOUTHGATE, CAMBRIDGESHIRE	
City:	PETERBOROUGH	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	PE2 6YN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16296330

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (313)228-1110

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 517-879-0261

Email: colleen@endurancelaw.com

Correspondent Name: ENDURANCE LAW GROUP, PLC

Address Line 1: 133 W. MICHIGAN AVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 10

Address Line 4: JACKSON, MICHIGAN 49201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UDL_JPM-P0008	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JON E. SHACKELFORD	
SIGNATURE:	/Jon E. Shackelford/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/25/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=UDL_JPM-P0008_Assignment#page1.tif source=UDL_JPM-P0008_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505391621 REEL: 048687 FRAME: 0187

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE THE UNDERSIGNED.

have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket Number UDL_JPM-P0008 entitled: WEIGHING SYSTEM & WEIGHING METHOD (the "Invention");

for which I/mm intend to make application for Letters Patent listing the following as inventor(s):

Harry NORMAN (the "Inventor(s)")

WHEREAS, Olympus Automation Limited, a limited liability company organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the United Kingdom, having its principal place of business at Unit 4, Al Parkway, Orton Southgate, Peterborough PE2 6YN, Cambridgeshire, United Kingdom (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

WHEREAS, I/we, the above-identified Inventor(s), have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s);

AND, WHEREAS I/we desire to assign my/our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged;

I/We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent in the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I/www hereby authorize and request the Director of the Patent Office in all countries to issue any Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I/we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventor Signature(s):

Harry-NORMAN

Date: 12 MARCH, 2019
Home Address: Pine-Lodge, Wood Lane

City, State, Zip: Oundle, Northamptonshire PE8 5TP

Citizenship: United Kingdom

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 048687 FRAME: 0189